

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6286 OF 2025

Ankush R Singh & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Majeed Memon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Katharine Joseph, Mr. Tapish Jain and Ms. Simran for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ashwin Thool a/w Mr. Ayush Singh for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Mr. Ashwin Thool, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2, seeks time to file an Affidavit in reply. Let the Affidavit in reply be filed on or before 5th February 2026 with an advance copy to the Petitioners and Respondent No.1.

2) Stand over to 10th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)