

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date: 2026.03.18
20:42:53 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6286 OF 2025

Ankush R Singh & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 889 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6286 OF 2025

Aajessh Rameshbhai Patel ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Varun Veepin Thokal, for Intervenor.

Mr. Ayush Singh, Senior Advocate h/f Mr. Ashwin Thool,
Advocates for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent No. 1 - State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Ayush Singh, learned Senior Advocate, list the matter on 26th March, 2026.

2. Parties request for taking up this matter at 5.00 p.m., list the matter on 26th March, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)